
Downtown East Toronto Walk-in Clinics Schedule 
for Winter Holidays 2025-26 

 Dec 2025 

WALK-IN CLINICS
Tues 

Dec 23 
Wed 

Dec 24 
Thurs 

Dec 25 
Fri 

Dec 26 
Sat 

Dec 27 
Sun 

Dec 28 
Mon 

Dec 29 
Tues 

Dec 30 
Wed 

Dec 31 
Thurs 
Jan 1 

Fri 
Jan 2 

Carlton & Church Medical, 60 Carlton St, 
416-646-1890. Same day booking, 1st

come, 1st serve until full

9am-8pm 
Hours not 
available 

Closed Closed 
Hours not 
available 

Hours not 
available 

Hours not 
available 

Hours not 
available 

Hours not 
available 

Closed 
Hours not  
available 

Cloud Care Clinic, 55 Dundas St. E, 416-
361-6000, Walk-in accepted,
info@cloudcareclinics.ca

8am- 
5pm 

8am- 
4pm 

Closed 
8am- 
5pm 

9am- 
4pm 

9am- 
5pm 

8am- 
4pm 

8am- 
4pm 

8am- 
4pm 

10am-
2pm 

8am- 
5pm 

The S&Y Clinic, 26 Dalhousie St, 
647-509-8792, Walk-in accepted

9:45am-
4:45pm 

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 
9:45am-
4:45pm 

9:45am-
4:45pm 

Closed Closed 
9:45am-
4:45pm 

Appletree Medical Centre - Dundas St. W 
(The Grange), 275 Dundas St. W (The 
Grange), 647-722-2370. 

9am- 
8pm 

Closed  Closed Closed 
9am- 
2pm 

Closed 
9am- 
5pm 

9am- 
8pm 

9am- 
8pm  

Closed 
9am- 
8pm  

WellOne, 18 Yonge St. Walk-ins must be 
pre-booked online: 
patients@wellone.ca 

10am- 
6pm 

10am- 
4pm 

Closed Closed 
10am- 
4pm 

Closed 
10am- 
6pm 

10am-
6pm 

10am-
2:30pm 

Closed 
Hours not 
available 

NON-INSURED WALK-IN CLINIC 
Tues 

Dec 23 
Wed 

Dec 24 
Thurs 

Dec 25 
Fri 

Dec 26 
Sat 

Dec 27 
Sun 

Dec 28 
Mon 

Dec 29 
Tue 

Dec 30 
Wed 

Dec 31 
Thurs 
Jan 1 

Fri 
Jan 2 

Access Alliance - the Non-Insured Walk-
In Clinic (NIWIC), AccessPoint on Jane-
761 Jane Street (2nd Floor), M6N 4B4. 
416- 760-8677. Midwife services
available Thursdays: 12pm- 7:30pm.
Uninsured, unattached patients only.

9:30am-
4:30pm  

9am- 
1pm 

Closed 
9:30am-

12pm 
Closed  Closed 

9:30am-
7:30pm 

9:30am-
4:30pm 

9am- 
1pm 

Closed 
Hours not 
available 

https://www.primacy.ca/locations/carlton-and-church/
http://cloudcareclinics.ca/medical-services/
mailto:info@cloudcareclinics.ca
https://yourclinic.ca/
https://appletreemedicalgroup.com/clinic-locations/275-dundas-st-w-the-grange/
https://appletreemedicalgroup.com/clinic-locations/275-dundas-st-w-the-grange/
https://www.wellone.ca/
mailto:patients@wellone.ca
https://accessalliance.ca/programs-services/primary-health-care-services/non-insured-walk-in-clinic/
https://accessalliance.ca/programs-services/primary-health-care-services/non-insured-walk-in-clinic/


Home Visiting Physicians, Virtual Services, Lab and Imaging Schedule  
For Winter Holidays 2025-26 

 

 
Dec 2025 

HOME VISITING OR VIRTUAL 
PHYSICIAN 

Tues 
Dec 23 

Wed 
Dec 24 

Thurs 
Dec 25 

Fri 
Dec 26 

Sat 
Dec 27 

Sun 
Dec 28 

Mon 
Dec 29 

Tues 
Dec 30 

Wed 
Dec 31 

Thurs 
Jan 1 

Fri 
Jan 2 

CAMH Virtual Urgent Care Clinic offers 
same-day virtual mental health advice, 
use computer, phone or tablet. Use 
booking link to select apt.  

11am- 
7pm 

11am- 
7pm Closed Closed Closed  Closed  11am- 

7pm 
11am-
7pm 

11am- 
7pm Closed 9am- 

6pm 

Sick Kids Virtual Urgent Care, for a video chat by Sick Kids Hospital Emergency Department Clinical team for medical advice (not for emergency). Child 
must be present for the appointment. Available from 9:15am-9:30pm, daily, no change in hours over holiday period. Symptom checker, book online, 
resources on website. 

MedVisit Doctors House call Service, offers in-person visits, may be covered by OHIP if meets criteria for frail elderly or housebound. 416-631-3000; call 
in to office starting at 8:00 am to book, visits may begin as early as 2 pm, visits can also be booked online through their website’s chat function. No 
changes to service over the holidays, available 7 days/week. 

Toronto’s Virtual Emergency Department offers online urgent care, same day appointments, 7 days/week, use online booking tool to select virtual 
appointments at either UHN or Sunnybrook, appointments available daily from 1pm-9pm. See website for description of health conditions that are 
appropriate for this service. https://www.torontovirtualed.ca/ see online booking portal for hours and appointment availability at participating sites: 
UHN, Sunnybrook.  

 

LABORATORY SERVICES 
Tues 

Dec 23 
Wed 

Dec 24 
Thurs 

Dec 25 
Fri 

Dec 26 
Sat 

Dec 27 
Sun 

Dec 28 
Mon 

Dec 29 
Tues 

Dec 30 
Wed 

Dec 31 
Thurs 
Jan 1 

Fri 
Jan 2 

LifeLabs, 206-600 Sherbourne St, 
1-877-849-3637 
http://locations.lifelabs.com/ House calls are 
available for fee, book online 

8am-5pm 
8am-
12pm 

Closed Closed 
8:30am-

2pm 
Closed 

8am- 
5pm 

8am- 
5pm 

8am-
12pm 

Closed 
8am- 
5pm 

LifeLabs, 402-14 College Street,  
1-877-849-3637 
http://locations.lifelabs.com/ 
House calls are available for a fee, book 
online 

7:30am-
4pm 

7:30am-
12pm 

Closed Closed Closed Closed 
7:30am-

4pm 
7:30am-

4pm 
7:30am-

12pm 
Closed 

7:30am- 
4pm 

https://www.camh.ca/en/your-care/programs-and-services/virtual-urgent-care
https://www.sickkids.ca/en/emergency/virtual-urgent-care/
https://mednow.ca/pages/medvisit
https://www.torontovirtualed.ca/
http://locations.lifelabs.com/
http://locations.lifelabs.com/


Home Visiting Physicians, Virtual Services, Lab and Imaging Schedule 
For Winter Holidays 2025-26 

Dec 2025 

LifeLabs, 55 Queen Street East, 
1-877-849-3637
http://locations.lifelabs.com/
House calls are available for fee, book online 

7am- 
6pm 

7am-
12pm 

Closed Closed Closed Closed 
7am- 
6pm 

7am- 
6pm 

7am-
12pm 

Closed 
7am- 
6pm 

LifeLabs, 202-807 Broadview, 
1-877-849-3637
http://locations.lifelabs.com/
House calls are available for fee, book online 

8am- 
7pm 

8am-
12pm 

Closed Closed 
8:30am-

1pm 
Closed 8am-7pm 8am-7pm 

8am-
12pm 

Closed 
8am- 
6pm 

Dynacare, 808-123 Edward St, 416-597-0333 
https://www.dynacare.ca 
check-in online, no apt needed for routine 
labs 

8am- 
4pm 

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 
8am- 
4pm 

8am- 
4pm 

8am- 
4pm 

Closed 
8am- 
4pm 

Dynacare, 530-790 Bay St, 
416-596-8367 https://www.dynacare.ca
check-in online, no apt needed for routine
labs

7am- 
5pm 

Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed 
7am- 
5pm 

7am- 
5pm 

7am- 
5pm 

Closed 
7am- 
5pm 

IMAGING & DIAGNOSTICS 
Tues 

Dec 23 
Wed 

Dec 24 
Thurs 

Dec 25 
Fri 

Dec 26 
Sat 

Dec 27 
Sun 

Dec 28 
Mon 

Dec 29 
Tues 

Dec 30 
Wed 

Dec 31 
Thurs 
Jan 1 

Fri 
Jan 2 

Rosedale Medical Imaging,  
600 Sherbourne St, 416-968-1360, 
info@rosedaleimaging.ca 

8am-
4:50pm 

8am- 
1pm 

Closed Closed 
8am-

3:50pm 
Closed 

8am-
4:50pm 

8am-
4:50pm 

Closed Closed 
8am- 

4:50pm 

WELL Diagnostic Centres, 790 Bay St - 
Medical Professional Building Suite 716, 
1-833-904-4844, diagnostic imaging,
prenatal screening, by apt; x-ray is walk-in
toronto_bay@welldiagnostics.ca

7:30am-
5pm; 
X-rays 
closed

7:30am-
2pm; 

X-rays: 
closed

Closed Closed Closed  Closed 

7:30am-
5pm; 

8am-5pm 
for  

X-rays

7:30am-
5pm; 

8am-5pm 
for  

X-rays

7:30am-
2pm; 

8am-2pm 
for 

X-rays

Closed 

7:30am- 
5pm; 8am-

5pm for  
X-rays

WELL Diagnostic Centres, 11 King St W – 
Underground PATH, Suite C-100.  
1-833-904-4844, diagnostic imaging,
prenatal screening, by apt; x-ray is walk-in.
toronto_king@welldiagnostics.ca

7:30am-
5pm; 
X-rays 
closed

7:30am-
2pm; 
X-rays
closed

Closed Closed Closed Closed 

7:30am-
5pm;  
X-rays 
closed

7:30am-
5pm;  
X-rays 
closed

7:30am-
2pm;  
X-rays 
closed

Closed 
7:30am- 

5pm; X-rays 
closed 

Metro Central Ultrasound, 27 Queen Street 
East - Ground Floor, 416-777-2186  
info@ultrasoundtoronto.ca 

8am- 
5pm 

8am-2pm 
*tentative

Closed Closed 
8am- 
2pm 

Closed 
8am- 
5pm 

8am- 
5pm 

8am-2pm 
*tentative

Closed 
8am- 
5pm 

http://locations.lifelabs.com/
http://locations.lifelabs.com/
https://www.dynacare.ca/
https://www.dynacare.ca/
https://rosedaleimaging.ca/
mailto:info@rosedaleimaging.ca
https://myhealthcentre.ca/location/toronto-bay/
mailto:toronto_bay@welldiagnostics.ca
https://myhealthcentre.ca/location/toronto-king/
mailto:toronto_king@welldiagnostics.ca
https://ultrasoundtoronto.ca/
mailto:info@ultrasoundtoronto.ca



