

Downtown East Toronto Walk-in Clinics Schedule for Winter Holidays 2025-26

WALK-IN CLINICS	Tues Dec 23	Wed Dec 24	Thurs Dec 25	Fri Dec 26	Sat Dec 27	Sun Dec 28	Mon Dec 29	Tues Dec 30	Wed Dec 31	Thurs Jan 1	Fri Jan 2
<u>Carlton & Church Medical</u> , 60 Carlton St, 416-646-1890. Same day booking , 1 st come, 1 st serve until full	9am-8pm	Hours not available	Closed	Closed	Hours not available	Hours not available	Hours not available	Hours not available	Hours not available	Closed	Hours not available
<u>Cloud Care Clinic</u> , 55 Dundas St. E, 416-361-6000, Walk-in accepted , info@cloudcareclinics.ca	8am-5pm	8am-4pm	Closed	8am-5pm	9am-4pm	9am-5pm	8am-4pm	8am-4pm	8am-4pm	10am-2pm	8am-5pm
<u>The S&Y Clinic</u> , 26 Dalhousie St, 647-509-8792, Walk-in accepted	9:45am-4:45pm	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	9:45am-4:45pm	9:45am-4:45pm	Closed	Closed	9:45am-4:45pm
<u>Appletree Medical Centre - Dundas St. W (The Grange)</u> , 275 Dundas St. W (The Grange), 647-722-2370.	9am-8pm	Closed	Closed	Closed	9am-2pm	Closed	9am-5pm	9am-8pm	9am-8pm	Closed	9am-8pm
<u>WellOne</u> , 18 Yonge St. Walk-ins must be pre-booked online : patients@wellone.ca	10am-6pm	10am-4pm	Closed	Closed	10am-4pm	Closed	10am-6pm	10am-6pm	10am-2:30pm	Closed	Hours not available
NON-INSURED WALK-IN CLINIC	Tues Dec 23	Wed Dec 24	Thurs Dec 25	Fri Dec 26	Sat Dec 27	Sun Dec 28	Mon Dec 29	Tue Dec 30	Wed Dec 31	Thurs Jan 1	Fri Jan 2
<u>Access Alliance - the Non-Insured Walk-In Clinic (NIWIC)</u> , AccessPoint on Jane-761 Jane Street (2nd Floor), M6N 4B4. 416- 760-8677. Midwife services available Thursdays: 12pm- 7:30pm. Uninsured, unattached patients only.	9:30am-4:30pm	9am-1pm	Closed	9:30am-12pm	Closed	Closed	9:30am-7:30pm	9:30am-4:30pm	9am-1pm	Closed	Hours not available

Home Visiting Physicians, Virtual Services, Lab and Imaging Schedule For Winter Holidays 2025-26

HOME VISITING OR VIRTUAL PHYSICIAN	Tues Dec 23	Wed Dec 24	Thurs Dec 25	Fri Dec 26	Sat Dec 27	Sun Dec 28	Mon Dec 29	Tues Dec 30	Wed Dec 31	Thurs Jan 1	Fri Jan 2
CAMH Virtual Urgent Care Clinic offers same-day virtual mental health advice, use computer, phone or tablet. Use booking link to select apt.	11am-7pm	11am-7pm	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	11am-7pm	11am-7pm	11am-7pm	Closed	9am-6pm
Sick Kids Virtual Urgent Care , for a video chat by Sick Kids Hospital Emergency Department Clinical team for medical advice (not for emergency) . Child must be present for the appointment. Available from 9:15am-9:30pm, daily, no change in hours over holiday period. Symptom checker, book online, resources on website.											
MedVisit Doctors House call Service, offers in-person visits , may be covered by OHIP if meets criteria for frail elderly or housebound. 416-631-3000; call in to office starting at 8:00 am to book, visits may begin as early as 2 pm, visits can also be booked online through their website's chat function. No changes to service over the holidays, available 7 days/week.											
Toronto's Virtual Emergency Department offers online urgent care, same day appointments, 7 days/week, use online booking tool to select virtual appointments at either UHN or Sunnybrook, appointments available daily from 1pm-9pm. See website for description of health conditions that are appropriate for this service. https://www.torontovirtualed.ca/ see online booking portal for hours and appointment availability at participating sites: UHN, Sunnybrook.											

LABORATORY SERVICES	Tues Dec 23	Wed Dec 24	Thurs Dec 25	Fri Dec 26	Sat Dec 27	Sun Dec 28	Mon Dec 29	Tues Dec 30	Wed Dec 31	Thurs Jan 1	Fri Jan 2
LifeLabs, 206-600 Sherbourne St, 1-877-849-3637 http://locations.lifelabs.com/ House calls are available for fee, book online	8am-5pm	8am-12pm	Closed	Closed	8:30am-2pm	Closed	8am-5pm	8am-5pm	8am-12pm	Closed	8am-5pm
LifeLabs, 402-14 College Street, 1-877-849-3637 http://locations.lifelabs.com/ House calls are available for a fee, book online	7:30am-4pm	7:30am-12pm	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	7:30am-4pm	7:30am-4pm	7:30am-12pm	Closed	7:30am-4pm

Home Visiting Physicians, Virtual Services, Lab and Imaging Schedule For Winter Holidays 2025-26

LifeLabs, 55 Queen Street East , 1-877-849-3637 http://locations.lifelabs.com/ House calls are available for fee, book online	7am-6pm	7am-12pm	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	7am-6pm	7am-6pm	7am-12pm	Closed	7am-6pm
LifeLabs, 202-807 Broadview , 1-877-849-3637 http://locations.lifelabs.com/ House calls are available for fee, book online	8am-7pm	8am-12pm	Closed	Closed	8:30am-1pm	Closed	8am-7pm	8am-7pm	8am-12pm	Closed	8am-6pm
Dynacare, 808-123 Edward St , 416-597-0333 https://www.dynacare.ca check-in online, no apt needed for routine labs	8am-4pm	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	8am-4pm	8am-4pm	8am-4pm	Closed	8am-4pm
Dynacare, 530-790 Bay St , 416-596-8367 https://www.dynacare.ca check-in online, no apt needed for routine labs	7am-5pm	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	7am-5pm	7am-5pm	7am-5pm	Closed	7am-5pm
IMAGING & DIAGNOSTICS	Tues Dec 23	Wed Dec 24	Thurs Dec 25	Fri Dec 26	Sat Dec 27	Sun Dec 28	Mon Dec 29	Tues Dec 30	Wed Dec 31	Thurs Jan 1	Fri Jan 2
Rosedale Medical Imaging , 600 Sherbourne St , 416-968-1360, info@rosedaleimaging.ca	8am-4:50pm	8am-1pm	Closed	Closed	8am-3:50pm	Closed	8am-4:50pm	8am-4:50pm	Closed	Closed	8am-4:50pm
WELL Diagnostic Centres , 790 Bay St - Medical Professional Building Suite 716, 1-833-904-4844, diagnostic imaging, prenatal screening, by apt; x-ray is walk-in toronto_bay@welldiagnostics.ca	7:30am-5pm; X-rays closed	7:30am-2pm; X-rays: closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	7:30am-5pm; 8am-5pm for X-rays	7:30am-5pm; 8am-5pm for X-rays	7:30am-2pm; 8am-2pm for X-rays	Closed	7:30am-5pm; 8am-5pm for X-rays
WELL Diagnostic Centres , 11 King St W – Underground PATH, Suite C-100. 1-833-904-4844, diagnostic imaging, prenatal screening, by apt; x-ray is walk-in. toronto_king@welldiagnostics.ca	7:30am-5pm; X-rays closed	7:30am-2pm; X-rays closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	Closed	7:30am-5pm; X-rays closed	7:30am-5pm; X-rays closed	7:30am-2pm; X-rays closed	Closed	7:30am-5pm; X-rays closed
Metro Central Ultrasound , 27 Queen Street East - Ground Floor, 416-777-2186 info@ultrasoundtoronto.ca	8am-5pm	8am-2pm *tentative	Closed	Closed	8am-2pm	Closed	8am-5pm	8am-5pm	8am-2pm *tentative	Closed	8am-5pm